2. Shelton Canada Corp.
31 December 2009, Shelton acquired Petroleum AB, the
Canadian company Shelton Canada Corp. (“Shelton
Canada”). The acquisition was completed through a directed
new share issue of shares to existing shareholders in Shelton
Canada and to holders of warrants and convertible bond
equities issued by Shelton Canada. The number of shares
issued amounted to 171 925 223  with an appraised value of
SEK 0.55 per share.

In	addition,	there	were	acquisition	costs	of	SEK	2,571,000.
The total cost of acquisition of shares thus amounted to
SEK 97,129,000. After the acquisition, Shelton’s holding in
Shelton Canada amounted to 100 percent. Since the
acquisition was completed on 31 December 2009, Shelton
Canada has not affected the Group’s 2009 results.

If	the	acquisition	had	been	completed	on	1	January	2009
the Group pro forma revenues would have been 24,373
higher and the Group’s pro forma results would have been
SEK 14,002,000 lower.
 The following table presents the book values and
adjustments of fair values of acquired assets, liabilities and
contingent	liabilities	in	accordance	with	IFRS	at	the	date	of
acquisition.

   Book   fair
 value Adjustment value

Intangible fixed assets 33 18 331  18 364

Tangible assets 18 942  73 324  92 266

Financial assets 165  165

Stock 4 191   4 191

Other operating revenue 6 141  6 141

Cash and cash equivalents 12 347   12 347

Deferred tax 0 -22 912  -22 912

Provisions -187  -187

Current liabilities -13 246   -13 246

Net assets   28 386  68 743 97 129

Acquired intangible and tangible assets based on the values of Shelton Canada’s Ukrainian exploration licenses and
Shelton Canada’s current oil production in Ukraine.
 The provisional allocation for intangible non-current assets, i.e., exploration licenses, fixed assets (oil and gas proper-
ties where production has commenced), and the deferred tax liabilities based on preliminary evaluation data, estimates
and assumptions that are subject to change. Amendments to the final determination of the fair value of assets and
liabilities may affect the value of the intangible non-current assets, property, plant and equipment, deferred tax liabilities